
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:55
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2002
ANIMAL WELFARE BOARDS
ANITA ARYA

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decided to set up Animal Welfare Board in all States; and

(b) if so, the number of Animal Welfare Boards set up so far and the funds allotted to these Boards, State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS(SHRI T.R. BAALU)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) As per available information, the State Animal Welfare Advisory Boards have been set up in 24 States. The Central Government has not allotted any funds to these Boards.
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